

REQUEST FOR DECISION

Subject: Three Hills Cruise - Water Truck Request

Meeting Date: Tuesday, May 14, 2024

Prepared By: Mike Conkin
Presented By: Mike Conkin

RECOMMENDED MOTION:

That Council approve the use of a water truck and operator and supply water to fill barricades for the 2024 Three Hills Cruise Weekend races.

STRATEGIC PLAN ALIGNMENT: (Check all that apply)

















High Quality Infrastructure

Economic

Economic Resilience

Quality of Life

Effective Leadership

Level of Service

RELEVANT LEGISLATION:

Provincial (cite)- N/A

Council Bylaw/Policy (cite)- N/A

BACKGROUND/PROPOSAL:

Kneehill County has received a request from the Three Hills Cruise Committee to supply a water truck, operator and approximately 60,000L of water to fill plastic barriers for the planned drag races to take place on June 1st, 2024 at the Three Hills airport..

DISCUSSION/OPTIONS/BENEFITS/DISADVANTAGES/OTHER CONSIDERATIONS:

Kneehill County has a tanker trailer capable of legally hauling approximately 16 m3 of water. The trailer is currently being utilized for applying dust suppression (calcium) on County roads. The trailer will be filled from the Public Works shop water service. The County owned equipment will only be operated by County staff.

FINANCIAL & STAFFING IMPLICATIONS:

This request will require the use of one of the Kneehill County water trucks, water and an operator to operate the truck. The estimated cost of this request is \$1208 and can be funded from the operating budget.

RECOMMENDED ENGAGEMENT:			
Directive Decision (Information Sharing, One-Way Communication			
Tools:	Individual Notification	Other:	

ATTACHMENTS:





REQUEST FOR DECISION

COUNCIL OPTIONS:

- 1. That Council approve the recommended motion as presented.
- 2. That Council not approve the recommended motion as presented.
- 3. That Council suggest alternate options to the motion.

FOLLOW-UP ACTIONS:

If Council approves the request, staff will contact the Three Hills Cruise Committee and coordinate the water delivery.

APPROVAL(S):

Mike Haugen, Chief Administrative Officer

Approved-



